RESOLUTION NO. 11-97 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBE		ON THE
19th DAY OF FEBRUARY	<u>/</u> , 1997.	

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING AN AIRCRAFT NOISE TASK FORCE IN COOPERATION WITH WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP TO ANALYZE THE NOISE PROBLEM CAUSED BY FLIGHTS FROM AIRBORNE EXPRESS OVER THE CENTERVILLE/WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP AREA.

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the City of Centerville and Washington Township that a Task Force representing both entities be formed to analyze aircraft noise concerns which have been expressed by residents in both the City and the Township.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That an Aircraft Noise Task Force be established to analyze and make recommendations with respect to aircraft noise concerns expressed by residents of the City of Centerville and Washington Township.

Section 2. That this Task Force be composed of one public official from each entity, one member-at-large from the City of Centerville and two members-at-large from Washington Township.

Section 3. That the City Manager and the Township Administrator or their designees shall serve in an advisory capacity and as ex-officio members of said task force.

Section 4. That this Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this / Hh day of FEBRUARY , 1997.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies
that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number_//-97, passed by the
Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 17th day of FEBRUARI
1997.

Maria Justugal

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney